RESOLUTION NO. 7778-R52

A RESOLUTION APPROVING REIMBURSEMENT FOR K-9 EXPENSES

WHEREAS, it has been the policy of the City of Urbana to pay the expenses of their K-9 dog; and

WHEREAS, the dog, hereby known as "Tiger", is the personal property of the City of Urbana; and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana has not fulfilled its financial obligation of this expense for the years 1976-1977 and 1977-1978; and

WHEREAS, line items were entered in the budgets for 1976-1977 and 1977-1978; and

WHEREAS, these line items were approved by the Urbana City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

 That the City of Urbana is hereby requested to reimburse the officer in charge of this dog for food, caring for, and refresher training for the year 1976-1977 to the amount of \$498.00, and

2. That the City of Urbana is hereby requested to reimburse the officer in charge of this dog for food, caring for, and refresher training for the year 1977-1978 to the amount of \$498.00.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this <u>17th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1978.

Duane Eckerty, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this _____ day of ______, 1978.

Jeffrey T. Markland, Mayor

The Mayor chose not to sign this resolution.